Wachusett Kennel Club
Saturday, September 24, 2016

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 8

4001 MXPA - Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
4002 AXPA - Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

4003 MXPBTC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

4004 M8 Pixie, Maltese, Judy Pawson

4005 MPB Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

4006 M8 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

4007 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

4008 MPB Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 20

8021 AXPA - Simi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

8001 MA Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker

8002 AA - Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
8017 P8 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
8018 AXPB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8019 MXPB | acy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
8003 M8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8004 A8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8005 A& Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8006 M8 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

8007 M8 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke

8008 M8 |zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

8009 MB  Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8010 M8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8011 M8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8012 A8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8013 M8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

8014 M8 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8015 ME - Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8016 M8 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 15

12012 AXPA~ Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young

12013 AXPB Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
12014 AXPB Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12015 M8 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

12001 A8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12002 AE  Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia

12003

12004
12005
12006
12007
12008

12009
12010
12011

Jump Height= 16

16020
16001
16002
16003
16004
16021
16022
16023
16025
16026
16028
16029
16030
16031
16033
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014

16015
16016
16017
16018
16019

Jump Height= 20

A8 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

A Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

A8 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

B Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McGough

A8 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

A8 7u, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
AE - Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory
A8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

#ofdogs 30

AXPADebbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

AA Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
A% Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
A& Spring, All American, Susan Houle

AXA Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

AXPB Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

A8 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
AXPB Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

A8 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

AXPB Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
MXPB Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
AP Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

A8 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

MPB Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
AXPB Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland
A8 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

AB \/egas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

A8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

AXB  Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

A8 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

A8 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky

A8 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell

A8 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

A8 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

A8 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

A8 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
AE - Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

A8 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

A8 Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

A Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook

# of dogs 31

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20017
20018
20001
20002
20003
20004

20019
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Jump Height =

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010

AXA

AXA

Wachusett Kennel Club
Saturday, September 24, 2016

Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori Vought-Nicklin
Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene
Groman

Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy Damon
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski

24 #ofdogs 14
Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen

Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

24011
24012
24013
24014

A8 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
A Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

A8 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
A Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8

8022
8023

Jump Height= 12

12020
12021

Jump Height= 16

16036
16037

Jump Height= 20

20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20032
20033

Jump Height= 24

24016

#ofdogs 2
NAP - Libby, Basset Hound, Anne Testoni

NAP Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

#of dogs 2
NAP " Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne Testoni

NAP - Carlos, Smooth Fox Terrier, Hilary Doliber

#ofdogs 2
NAP - Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah Skandarani

NA" " Lucy, Collie, Kathryn Weare

#ofdogs 8

NAP " Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault

NAP L ucy, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

NAP - Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

NAP " Pip, Standard Poodle, Eve Baltzell

NAP - Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
NAP - Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
NAB  Cubby, All American, Julie Keefe

NAB - Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

#of dogs 1
NAM - Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8

8020

Jump Height= 12

12018
12019
12016
12017

#ofdogs 1
%A Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

#of dogs 4

OAP Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran Boyle

04 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'Brien
%A Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody

%A Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Jump Height =
16034 OA
16035 oA

Jump Height =
20031

Jump Height =
24015 oA

Wachusett Kennel Club
Saturday, September 24, 2016

16 #ofdogs 2
Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

20 #ofdogs 1

OAP Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

24 #ofdogs 1
Breeze, Weimaraner, Jean Gamble

24012 PAD - Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24014 PAD - Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Premier Standard

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 9

8003 PAD Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8004 PAD  Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8007 PAD Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke

8008 PAD |zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

8009 PAD Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8010 PAD Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8012 PAD  Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8014 PAD  Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8016 PAD Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2

12014 PADPMissy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12005 PAD - Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16026 PADP Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
16008 PAD Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16015 PAD Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16018 PAD - Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4

20005 PAD  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20006 PAD  Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20007 PAD Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
20013 PAD  Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24002 PAD " Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

24009 PAD - Tuycker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

24010 PAD " Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4003 PIOPTC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 9

8003 D Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8004 D Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8007 PP Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke

8008 P |zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

8009 D Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8010 P Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8012 P Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8014 PD  Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8016 PD - Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 5

12014 PP Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12015 PIDP Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
12004 D Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

12005 P Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

12007 PD - Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McGough

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16026 PIDP Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
16004 PP Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16008 PP Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16018 D QOliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5
20018 PP Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

20005 PID Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20006 P Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20007 PID Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
20013 P Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

24002 P Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti
24005 P Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24009 PD - Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24010 P Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Wachusett Kennel Club
Saturday, September 24, 2016

24012 PD - Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 12003 AXB - Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay

24014 P Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett DeVito
12004 AXB Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

12005 AXB Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

Judge: Lavonda Herring 12006 AXB Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P 12007 AXB Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McGough
12008 AXB Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 7 Valencia
4001 APA- Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner 12009 AXB - 74, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
4003 APB TC. Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler 12010 AXB Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory
4004 A8 Pixie, Maltese, Judy Pawson 12011 AXB - Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
4005 APB Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4006 A8 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan Jump Height = 16 #ofdogs 30
4007 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier 16020 *"* Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour
4008 MPS. Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus 16002 AR Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
16003 AXA Spring, All American, Susan Houle
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 19 16021 A8 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
8017 APS Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corg, Linda May McKinnon 16022 A8 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
8018 AP® Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen 16023 *7% Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav
8019 APB | acy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff 16025 APB Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
8001 A8 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker 16026 APB Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
8002 A8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner 16028 APB - Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
8003 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire 16029 " Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly
8004 A8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson 16030 APB Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare
8005 A8 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly 16031 AP Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
8006 A8 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome 16033 APBEero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland
8007 A8 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke 16001 AXB Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
8008 A8 |72y, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley 16004 AXB - Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
8009 A8 Chevy, All American, Joni Silva 16005 AXB - Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
8010 A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz 16006 AXB \/egas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
8011 A%8 Rk, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire 16007 AXB - Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
8012 A48 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson 16008 AXB - Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
8013 AXB Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus 16009 AXB  Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
8014 A8 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel 16010 AXB - Seout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
8015 A8 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly 16011 AXB - Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
8016 A8 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney 16012 AXB - Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
16013 AXB Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 15 16014 AXB - Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
12012 ™™ Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young Bolan

16015 AXB Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16016 AXB Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

16017 AXB - \finny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

16018 AXB - Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

16019 AXB - Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook

12013 A8 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
12014 APB Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12015 APB Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

12001 AXB Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12002 AXB Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 28

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 6

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



20017 AJPA
20001 AXIA
20004 XA
20018 AIPB
20019 AIPB
20020 AJPB
20021 AIPB
20022 AIPB
20023 AJPB
20025 AIPB
20026 AJPB
20027 AIPB
20028 AIPB
20029 AJPB
20030 AIPB
20070 AJPB
20005 AXB
20006 B
20007 AXB
20008 AXB
20009 IXB
20011 AXB
20012 AXB
20013 AXB
20014 B
20015 AXB
20016 AXB
20065 AXB
Jump Height =

24013 XA
24001 IXB
24002 AXB
24003 AXB
24004 AXB
24005 AXB
24007 IXB
24008 AXB
24009 AXB
24010 AXIB
24011 AXJB
24012 B
24014 AXB

Wachusett Kennel Club
Saturday, September 24, 2016

Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo
Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene
Groman

Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy Damon
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski

24 #ofdogs 13

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
12020 NAJP
12016 NAJB
Jump Height =
16037 NAJP
Jump Height =
20031 NAJP
20034 NAJP
20035 NAJP
20036 NAJP
20037 NAJP
20038 NAJP
20039 NAJP
20032 NAJB
20033 NAJB
Jump Height =
24016

12 #ofdogs 2
Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne Testoni

Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody

16 #of dogs 1
Lucy, Collie, Kathryn Weare

20 #ofdogs 9

Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault

Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

Pip, Standard Poodle, Eve Baltzell

Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Cubby, All American, Julie Keefe

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

24 #of dogs 1

NAA - Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
8021 o
8022 o
8020 OA)
Jump Height =
12018 o
12019 o
12017 OAl
Jump Height =
16034 O
16035 Ol
Jump Height =
20002 Ol

8 #ofdogs 3

Simi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

Libby, Basset Hound, Anne Testoni
Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

12 #ofdogs 3

Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran Boyle

Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'Brien
Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

16 #ofdogs 2
Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

20 #ofdogs 2
Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori Vought-Nicklin

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Page 5 of 6

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Wachusett Kennel Club
Saturday, September 24, 2016

20003 OA Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24015 OA Breeze, Weimaraner, Jean Gamble

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 6 of 6

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



